

Lift Station				NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING				ARK CONTRACTING SERVICES				BAR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.				KODIAK TRENCHING & BORING				LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC.				Wilson Contractor Services, LLC.			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
501	Mobilization and demobilization	1 00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00								
502	Furnish and install exterior 12" and 18" ductile iron force mains, including all fittings and plug valves	1 00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,600.00	\$83,600.00	\$83,600.00	\$83,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$74,800.00	\$74,800.00								
503	Furnish and install asphalt pavement repair	18 00	LF	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$112.00	\$2,016.00								
504	Furnish and install 12" HOPE Storm drain pipe	52 00	LF	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$94.00	\$4,888.00	\$8.07	\$419.64								
505	For the construction of all lift station site grading, including required fill	1 00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00								
506	For the construction of two (2) below grade concrete wet well structures, including all appurtenances related to the wet wells and connections to the wet wells	1 00	LS	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$384,000.00	\$384,000.00	\$367,460.00	\$367,460.00	\$367,460.00	\$367,460.00								
507	For the construction of the electrical equipment pad and rain shelter	1 00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00								
508	Furnish and install quartz reinforced composite protective coating for lift station wet wells per specifications	2,550 00	SF	\$30.00	\$76,500.00	\$33.00	\$84,150.00	\$33.00	\$84,150.00	\$37.00	\$94,350.00	\$37.00	\$94,350.00	\$46.00	\$117,300.00	\$41.80	\$106,590.00	\$41.80	\$106,590.00								
509	Furnish and install all lift station piping, valves, supports and all appurtenances	1 00	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$93,350.00	\$93,350.00	\$93,350.00	\$93,350.00								
510	Furnish, test, deliver and install submersible pumps and mounting appurtenances	2 00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,958.00	\$61,916.00	\$30,958.00	\$61,916.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$56,400.00	\$28,200.00	\$56,400.00								
511	Furnish, test and install lift station MCC, transfer switch and appurtenances as shown on the plans and specifications	1 00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$138,543.00	\$138,543.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00								
512	Furnish, test and install lift station instrumentation and controls as shown on the plans and specifications	1 00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00								
513	Furnish, test, deliver and install backup generator and generator pad as shown on the plans	1 00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,857.00	\$67,857.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00								
514	Furnish and install 8" reinforced concrete site paving with thickened edge and base	410 00	200	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$88.00	\$36,280.00	\$78.00	\$31,980.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$110.00	\$45,100.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00								
515	Furnish and install black 8" ornamental 3-rail high security fence	460 00	LF	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$155.00	\$71,300.00	\$164.00	\$75,440.00	\$130.00	\$59,800.00	\$130.00	\$59,800.00	\$204.00	\$93,840.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$200.00	\$92,000.00								
516	Furnish and install 12" sloped and treatment backflow preventer and electrically heated hot box	2 00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00								
517	Furnish, test and install 3/4" water service with tap, water meter, backflow preventer and electrically heated hot box	1 00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00								
518	Furnish and install 3/4" surface mounted hose bibb enclosure (MDF36SM) with valve box and concrete pad	1 00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00								
519	Furnish and install 24" PVC DR-18 sanitary sewer pipe	45 00	LF	\$210.00	\$9,450.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$211.00	\$9,495.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$279.00	\$12,555.00	\$234.00	\$10,530.00	\$234.00	\$10,530.00								
520	Furnish and install 18" PVC DR-18 sanitary sewer pipe	20 00	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$107.00	\$2,140.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00	\$146.00	\$2,920.00	\$146.00	\$2,920.00								
521	Furnish and install 6" diameter polymer concrete influent structures and appurtenances	2 00	EA	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$43,800.00	\$87,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$18,522.00	\$37,044.00	\$36,400.00	\$72,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$72,800.00								
522	Furnish and install 2" sewage air & vacuum valve, including vault	1 00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,873.00	\$15,873.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00								
523	Furnish and install 6" x 6" concrete junction box with all appurtenances, piping and valves between force main and wet	2 00	EA	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,088.00	\$44,176.00	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00								
524	Furnish, test and install submersible propeller mixers and appurtenances	2 00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,540.00	\$47,080.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,671.00	\$35,342.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00								
525	Furnish and install City of Mansfield sign, to be attached to fence	1 00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00								
526	Implementation and maintenance of the Storm Water Pollution Plan (SWPPP)	1 00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00								
527	Furnish and install hydromulch seeding including watering to	1,100 00	SY	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.20	\$1,320.00	\$1.20	\$1,320.00								
528	Furnish and install all site lighting shown on the electrical plans	1 00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,424.00	\$30,424.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00								
529	Provide all necessary labor, testing and programming to establish a fully operational lift station	1 00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$6,660.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,197.00	\$4,197.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00								
Lift Station - Addendum No. 1																											
	Furnish and install Electrical Handholes (EHH) including all appurtenances	2 00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,387.00	\$8,774.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00								
	Furnish and install electrical termination cabinets at wet wells	1 00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,044.00	\$22,088.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00								
	Furnish and install all electrical site wiring, conduits, grounding and duct banks	1 00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$157,930.00	\$157,930.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00								
SUBTOTAL				\$1,344,170.00	\$1,280,480.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00								
CONTRACTORS' TOTALS				\$1,344,170.00	\$1,280,480.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00								
SUBTOTAL -SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				\$1,059,920.00	\$1,706,625.00	\$1,349,366.00	\$916,940.00	\$995,750.00	\$1,101,437.50																		
SUBTOTAL - LIFT STATION				\$1,344,170.00	\$1,280,480.00	\$1,421,281.00	\$1,512,760.00	\$1,607,764.00	\$1,525,105.64																		
TOTAL BID				\$2,404,090.00	\$2,987,105.00	\$2,770,647.00	\$2,429,700.00	\$2,603,514.00	\$2,626,543.14																		

Lift Station				JACKSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD.		MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF TEXAS, LLC.											
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
501	Mobilization and demobilization	1.00	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00										3
502	Furnish and install exterior 12" and 18" ductile iron force mains, including all fittings and plug valves.	1.00	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00										
503	Furnish and install asphalt pavement repair	18.00	LF	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00										
504	Furnish and install 12" HDPE Storm drain pipe	52.00	LF	\$93.00	\$4,836.00	\$45.00	\$2,340.00										
505	For the construction of all lift station site grading, including required fill	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
506	For the construction of two (2) below grade concrete wet well structures, including all appurtenances related to the wet wells and connections to the wet wells	1.00	LS	\$980,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00										
507	For the construction of the electrical equipment pad and rain shelter	1.00	LS	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00										
508	Furnish and install quartz reinforced composite protective coating for lift station wet wells per specifications	2,550.00	SF	\$45.00	\$114,750.00	\$35.00	\$89,250.00										
509	Furnish and install all lift station piping, valves, supports and all appurtenances, shown on the plans	1.00	LS	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00										
	Furnish, test, deliver and install submersible pumps and mounting appurtenances as shown on the plans and specifications	2.00	EA	\$48,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00										
510		1.00	LS	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00										
511	Furnish, test and install lift station instrumentation and controls as shown on the plans and specifications	1.00	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00										
512	Furnish, test, deliver and install backup generator and generator pad as shown on the plans	1.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00										
513	Furnish and install 8" reinforced concrete site paving with thickened edge and base	410.00	200	\$109.00	\$44,690.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00										
514	Furnish and install black 8" ornamental 3-rail, high security fence with entry gates, per the plans	460.00	LF	\$200.00	\$92,000.00	\$130.00	\$59,800.00										
515	Furnish and install 12" sloped end treatment	2.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00										
516	Furnish, test and install 3/4" water service with tap, water meter, backflow preventer and electrically heated hot box	1.00	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00										
517	Furnish and install 3/4" surface mounted hose bibb enclosure (MDF-36SM) with valve box and concrete pad	1.00	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00										
518	Furnish and install 24" PVC DR-18 sanitary sewer pipe	45.00	LF	\$177.00	\$7,965.00	\$230.00	\$10,350.00										
519	Furnish and install 18" PVC DR-18 sanitary sewer pipe	20.00	LF	\$124.00	\$2,480.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00										
520	Furnish and install 6" diameter polymer concrete influent structures and appurtenances	2.00	EA	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00										
521	Furnish and install 2" sewage air & vacuum valve, including vault and appurtenances	1.00	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00										
522	Furnish and install 6' x 6' concrete junction box with all appurtenances, piping and valves between force main and wet well structure	2.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00										
523	Furnish, test and install submersible propeller mixers and mounting appurtenances as specified	2.00	EA	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00										
524	Furnish and install City of Mansfield sign, to be attached to fence	1.00	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00										
525	Implementation and maintenance of the Storm Water Pollution Plan (SWPPP)	1.00	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00										
526	Furnish and install hydromulch seeding including watering to establishment	1,100.00	SY	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00										
527	Furnish and install all site lighting shown on the electrical plans	1.00	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
528	Provide all necessary labor, testing and programming to establish a fully operational lift station	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
529																	
Lift Station - Addendum No. 1																	
	Furnish and install Electrical Handholes (EHH) including all appurtenances	2.00	EA	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00										
	Furnish and install electrical termination cabinets at wet wells	1.00	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00										
	Furnish and install all electrical site wiring, conduits, grounding and duct banks	1.00	LS	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00										
SUBTOTAL				\$1,768,421.00	\$1,768,421.00	\$1,257,460.00	\$1,257,460.00										
CONTRACTORS' TOTALS					\$1,768,421.00		\$1,257,460.00										

SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS	\$1,077,395.00
SUBTOTAL - LIFT STATION	\$1,257,460.00
TOTAL BID	\$2,334,855.00